OF \$40.00.00 /5868192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI106330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMITHS HEIMANN GMBH		09/01/2020	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Smiths Detection Germany GmbH	
Street Address:	IM HERZEN 4,	
City:	WIESBADEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2821902	HITRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13126285529

Email: filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com
Correspondent Name: Mrs. VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 230 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10170281TR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman
SIGNATURE:	Victoria Friedman
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=blank page#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0447

900841870

Page left blank intentionally

RECORDED: 03/20/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0448